ended December 31, 1997 and for the nine months ended September 30, 1997
present combined financial information as if the acquisition of the
Properties had taken place as of January 1, 1996.

   WRIT purchased Space Center Tysons on November 14, 1997, Bethesda Hill on
November 12, 1997 and 1600 Wilson Boulevard on October 17, 1997.

   The pro forma statement of operations shows earnings in the amount of
$30,941 and $24,661 for the year ended December 31, 1996 and the nine months
ended September 30, 1997, respectively, after giving effect to certain pro
forma adjustments required to reflect the operating results as if the
Properties had been acquired as January 1, 1996.

   PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
   SEPTEMBER 30, 1997
   (in thousands, except per share data)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   PRO
   FORMA   PRO
   REGISTRANT   ADJ'S   FORMA
   ---------------   ----------  ----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Assets
  Real estate at cost.....   $375,109   (1)$116,300  $491,409
  Accumulated depreciation.....   (53,850)   --   (53,850)
   ---------------   ----------  ---------
   321,259   116,300   437,559
  Mortgage note receivable.....   796   --   796
   ---------------   ----------  ---------
   Total Investment in Real Estate....   322,055   116,300   438,355
  Cash and temporary investments,
   receivables, prepaid expenses and
   other assets.....   47,412   (1) (23,300)   24,112
   ----------------   ----------  ---------
   $369,467   $  93,000  $462,467
   ----------------   ----------  ---------
   ----------------   ----------  ---------

Liabilities
  Senior notes payable.....   $100,000   $  --   $100,000
  Mortgage note payable.....   7,494   --   7,494
  Lines of credit payable and bridge
   loan payable.....   --   (1)  93,000   93,000
  Accounts payable and other
   liabilities.....   6,893   --   6,893
  Tenant security deposits.....   2,788   --   2,788
   ----------------  -----------  ---------
   117,175   93,000   210,175
   ----------------  -----------  ---------

Shareholders' Equity
  Shares of beneficial interest, $0.01
   par value, 100,000,000 authorized,
   35,577,844 issued and outstanding
   at September 30, 1997.....   356   --   356

  Additional paid-in capital.....   251,936   --   251,936
   ----------------  -----------  ---------
   252,292   --   252,292
   ----------------  -----------  ---------
   $369,467   $  93,000  $462,467
   ----------------  -----------  ---------
   ----------------  -----------  ---------

</TABLE>

(1) Adjustment to reflect contract purchase prices of Bethesda Hill and Space
   Center Tysons of $17,000 and $76,000, respectively, paid out of advances
   from WRIT's lines of credit and bridge loan, and 1600 Wilson Boulevard of
   $23,300 funded from the proceeds of the August 1, 1997 equity offering.

   WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996
   (in thousands, except per share amounts)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   PRO
   BETHESDA   SPACE CENTER   1600 WILSON   FORMA   PRO
   REGISTRANT   HILL   TYSONS   BOULEVARD   ADJ'S   FORMA
   -------------  -----------  --------------  -------------  ----------  ---------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Real estate revenue.....   $   65,541   $   2,752   $   8,309   $   3,723   $  --   $  80,325
Real estate expenses.....   (21,932)   (998)   (2,692)   (1,153)  (1)   (444)   (27,219)
   -------------  -----------  --------------  -------------  ----------  ----------
   43,609   1,754   5,617   2,570   (444)   53,106
Depreciation.....   (7,784)   --   --   --   (2) (2,714)   (10,498)
   -------------  -----------  --------------  -------------  ----------  ----------

Income from real estate.....   35,825   1,754   5,617   2,570   (3,158)   42,608
Other income (expense)
  Investment income.....   708   --   --   --   (3)  2,105   2,813
  Interest expense.....   (5,474)   --   --   --   (4) (5,911)   (11,385)
  General and administrative.   (3,095)   --   --   --   --   (3,095)
   -------------  -----------  --------------  -------------  ----------  ----------

Net income.....   $   27,964   $   1,754   $   5,617   $   2,570   ($6,964)   $  30,941
   -------------  -----------  --------------  -------------  ----------  ----------
   -------------  -----------  --------------  -------------  ----------  ----------

Net income per share.....   $   0.88   $ 0.87
Weighted average number of
  shares.....   31,761,896   (5) 35,511,896
</TABLE>

(1) Property management fees based on rate schedule paid by Registrant.

(2) Depreciation over 30 years, based upon the portion of the puchase price